Election: 2006 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 54766
Ballots Cast: 26336

Voter Turnout: 48%

Active Precincts: 83

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate

TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL
Candidate

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)
DAVID BLACK (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE
Candidate

JESSE WHITE (DEM)

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)

KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: COMPTROLLER
Candidate

DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)
CAROLE PANKAU (REP)
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate

CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP)
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
11870
8755

4660

461

Total Votes
16582
7768

1307

25

Total Votes
13825
10557
1529

17

Total Votes
12945
10560
1560

20

Total Votes
12794
10526
1718

20

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL)

Vote %
46.1
34.01
18.1
1.79

Vote %
64.57
30.25
5.09
0.1

Vote %
53.32
40.72
5.9
0.07

Vote %
51.6
42.1
6.22
0.08

Vote %
51.06
42.01
6.86
0.08




Candidate

J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
11785
8650

3647

1650

133

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (REGULAR)

Candidate

J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
11741
8581

3642

1647

133

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (FEDERAL)

Candidate

JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
69
44

o w O

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL)

Candidate

J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
11785
8650

3647

1650

133

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (REGULAR)

Candidate

J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
11741
8581

3642

1647

133

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (FEDERAL)

Candidate

JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)

Total Votes
69

44

5

3

Vote %
45.56
33.44
14.1
6.38
0.51

Vote %
45.61
33.33
14.15
6.4
0.52

Vote %
57.02
36.36
4.13
2.48

0

Vote %
45.56
33.44
14.1
6.38
0.51

Vote %
45.61
33.33
14.15
6.4
0.52

Vote %
57.02
36.36
4.13
2.48
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WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP) 13313 51.61
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM) 9532 36.95
RONALD A. WAIT (REP) 1702 6.6
GREG TUITE (DEM) 1215 4.71
WRITE-IN (NON) 33 0.13

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP) 13313 51.61
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM) 9532 36.95
RONALD A. WAIT (REP) 1702 6.6
GREG TUITE (DEM) 1215 4.71
WRITE-IN (NON) 33 0.13

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (KANE COUNTY)

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
DOUGLAS E. JOHNSON (REP) 250 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP) 12 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
RICHARD L. FAIRGRIEVES (REP) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP) 12 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
RICHARD L. FAIRGRIEVES (REP) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (LASALLE COUNTY)

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD A. MYERS (DEM) 62 92.54
WRITE-IN (NON) 5 7.46
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

page 3/8



Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (DeKALB COUNTY)

Candidate

GIL MORRISON (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: COUNTY CLERK
Candidate

SHARON L. HOLMES (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER
Candidate

CHRISTINE J. JOHNSON (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: SHERIFF
Candidate

ROGER A. SCOTT (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes
19910

557

0

Total Votes
21553

413

0

Total Votes
21054

400

0

Total Votes
21324

381

0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate

MICHAEL J. STUCKERT, SR. (REP)

JOHN "JACK" PIZZO (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
1762

813

6

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate

MICHAEL P. HAINES (DEM)
RUSSEL RUNGE (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
1110

1101

1

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

Candidate
KENNETH ANDERSEN (REP)

STEPHEN A. "STEVE" SLACK (DEM)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
1907

1368

2

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Vote %
97.28
2.72

0

Vote %
98.12
1.88

0

Vote %
98.14
1.86

0

Vote %
98.24
1.76

Vote %
68.27
31.5
0.23

Vote %
50.18
49.77
0.05

Vote %
58.19
41.75
0.06
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Candidate Total Votes

JOHN T. HULSEBERG (DEM) 1220
STEVEN R. KUHN (REP) 1042
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5

Candidate Total Votes
RICHARD OSBORNE (DEM) 437
PHILIP P. YOUNG (REP) 325
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

Candidate Total Votes
STEPHEN R. WALT (DEM) 570
PAULETTE TOLENE (REP) 336
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8

Candidate Total Votes
EILEEN DUBIN (DEM) 1570
CLAY CAMPBELL (REP) 1433
WRITE-IN (NON) 9

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9

Candidate Total Votes
JULIA FAUCI (DEM) 1183
FRANK F. BEIERLOTZER (REP) 678
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10

Candidate Total Votes
PATRICIA L. "PAT" LaVIGNE (REP) 1229
LYNN M. SCHMITZ (DEM) 1149
WRITE-IN (NON) 7

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11

Candidate Total Votes
JOHN L. GUDMUNSON (REP) 1844
DAWN GRIVETTI (DEM) 925
WRITE-IN (NON) 5

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7 -4 YR TERM

Candidate Total Votes

Vote %
53.84
45.98
0.18

Vote %
57.27
42.6
0.13

Vote %
62.64
36.92
0.44

Vote %
52.12
47.58
0.3

Vote %
63.43
36.35
0.21

Vote %
51.53
48.18
0.29

Vote %
66.47
33.35
0.18

Vote %
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SALLY DeFAUW (DEM) 518 61.67
SAM FINCH (REP) 321 38.21
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.12

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
MARLENE D. ALLEN (REP) 1673 98.76
WRITE-IN (NON) 21 1.24
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7 - UNEXP. 2 YR.

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JERRY D. AUGSBURGER (DEM) 525 63.48
KEITH W. LAMBRECHT (REP) 300 36.28
WRITE-IN (NON) 2 0.24

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12 - UNEXP. 2 YR.

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JEFFERY L. METZGER, SR. (REP) 1652 98.86
WRITE-IN (NON) 19 1.14
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS E. MUELLER (REP) 19680 98.15
WRITE-IN (NON) 370 1.85
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: RETAIN DIMARZIO SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 17891 82.97
NO (NON) 3672 17.03

Contest: RETAIN GROMETER SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 16531 80.82
NO (NON) 3924 19.18

Contest: RETAIN HUDSON SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 16606 81.36
NO (NON) 3804 18.64

page 6/8



Contest: PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX
Candidate

NO (NON)

YES (NON)

Contest: DKB TWP ADVISORY QUESTION
Candidate

YES (NON)

NO (NON)

Total Votes
13906
10661

Total Votes
5068
3619

Contest: MALTA TOWNSHIP LIBRARY QUESTION

Candidate
YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP QUESTION

Candidate
NO (NON)
YES (NON)

Contest: CITY OF DEKALB QUESTION
Candidate

NO (NON)

YES (NON)

Contest: BELVIDERE C.U.S.D. 100 QUESTION

Candidate
YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: CRESTON S.D. 161 QUESTION
Candidate

NO (NON)

YES (NON)

Contest: EARLVILLE LIBRARY QUESTION
Candidate

NO (NON)

YES (NON)

Contest: SOMONAUK P.L.D. QUESTION
Candidate

Total Votes
285
229

Total Votes
1996
1803

Total Votes
5018
3007

Total Votes
0
0

Total Votes
11
8

Total Votes
10
9

Total Votes

Vote %
56.6
43.4

Vote %
58.34
41.66

Vote %
55.45
44.55

Vote %
52.54
47.46

Vote %
62.53
37.47

Vote %

Vote %
57.89
42.11

Vote %
52.63
47.37

Vote %
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YES (NON) 337 51.69
NO (NON) 315 48.31

page 8/8


http://www.tcpdf.org

