## **Election: 2006 General**

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 54766 Ballots Cast: 26336 Voter Turnout: 48% Active Precincts: 83

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVER Candidate TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP) BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM) WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN) WRITE-IN (NON)	NOR Total Votes 11870 8755 4660 461	Vote % 46.1 34.01 18.1 1.79
Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL Candidate LISA MADIGAN (DEM) STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP) DAVID BLACK (GRN) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 16582 7768 1307 25	Vote % 64.57 30.25 5.09 0.1
Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE Candidate JESSE WHITE (DEM) DAN RUTHERFORD (REP) KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 13825 10557 1529 17	Vote % 53.32 40.72 5.9 0.07
Contest: COMPTROLLER Candidate DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM) CAROLE PANKAU (REP) ALICIA SNYDER (GRN) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 12945 10560 1560 20	Vote % 51.6 42.1 6.22 0.08
Contest: TREASURER Candidate CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP) ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM) DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 12794 10526 1718 20	Vote % 51.06 42.01 6.86 0.08

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL)

Candidate J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 11785 8650 3647 1650 133	Vote % 45.56 33.44 14.1 6.38 0.51
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (I Candidate J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	REGULAR) Total Votes 11741 8581 3642 1647 133	Vote % 45.61 33.33 14.15 6.4 0.52
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS ( Candidate JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	FEDERAL) Total Votes 69 44 5 3 0	Vote % 57.02 36.36 4.13 2.48 0
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS ( Candidate J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	TOTAL) Total Votes 11785 8650 3647 1650 133	Vote % 45.56 33.44 14.1 6.38 0.51
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS ( Candidate J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	REGULAR) Total Votes 11741 8581 3642 1647 133	Vote % 45.61 33.33 14.15 6.4 0.52
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (I Candidate JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)	FEDERAL) Total Votes 69 44 5 3	Vote % 57.02 36.36 4.13 2.48

WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0	
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY			
Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %	
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)	13313	51.61	
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM)	9532	36.95	
RONALD A. WAIT (REP)	1702	6.6	
GREG TUITE (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	1215 33	4.71 0.13	
WRITE-IN (NON)	33	0.13	
Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERA	L ASSEMBLY		
Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %	
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)	13313	51.61	
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM)	9532	36.95	
RONALD A. WAIT (REP)	1702	6.6	
GREG TUITE (DEM)	1215	4.71	
WRITE-IN (NON)	33	0.13	
Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF S			
Candidate	Total Votes	,	
DOUGLAS E. JOHNSON (REP)	250	100	
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0	
	U	0	
Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF S	CHOOLS		
Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %	
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP)	12	100	
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0	
RICHARD L. FAIRGRIEVES (REP)	0	0	
Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF S Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %	
	101ar Voles	100	
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0	
RICHARD L. FAIRGRIEVES (REP)	0	0	
RICHARD L. FAIRGRIEVES (REF)	0	0	
Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (LASALLE COUNTY)			
Candidate	Total Votes		
RICHARD A. MYERS (DEM)	62	92.54	
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	7.46	
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF S Candidate GIL MORRISON (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	CHOOLS (DeKA Total Votes 19910 557 0	,
Contest: COUNTY CLERK Candidate SHARON L. HOLMES (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	Total Votes 21553 413 0	Vote % 98.12 1.88 0
Contest: COUNTY TREASURER Candidate CHRISTINE J. JOHNSON (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	Total Votes 21054 400 0	Vote % 98.14 1.86 0
Contest: SHERIFF Candidate ROGER A. SCOTT (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	Total Votes 21324 381 0	Vote % 98.24 1.76 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate MICHAEL J. STUCKERT, SR. (REP) JOHN "JACK" PIZZO (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	F 1 Total Votes 1762 813 6	Vote % 68.27 31.5 0.23
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate MICHAEL P. HAINES (DEM) RUSSEL RUNGE (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 2 Total Votes 1110 1101 1	Vote % 50.18 49.77 0.05
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate KENNETH ANDERSEN (REP) STEPHEN A. "STEVE" SLACK (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 3 Total Votes 1907 1368 2	Vote % 58.19 41.75 0.06

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Candidate JOHN T. HULSEBERG (DEM) STEVEN R. KUHN (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	Total Votes 1220 1042 4	Vote % 53.84 45.98 0.18
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate RICHARD OSBORNE (DEM) PHILIP P. YOUNG (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 5 Total Votes 437 325 1	Vote % 57.27 42.6 0.13
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate STEPHEN R. WALT (DEM) PAULETTE TOLENE (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 6 Total Votes 570 336 4	Vote % 62.64 36.92 0.44
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate EILEEN DUBIN (DEM) CLAY CAMPBELL (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	Г 8 Total Votes 1570 1433 9	Vote % 52.12 47.58 0.3
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate JULIA FAUCI (DEM) FRANK F. BEIERLOTZER (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	F 9 Total Votes 1183 678 4	Vote % 63.43 36.35 0.21
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate PATRICIA L. "PAT" LaVIGNE (REP) LYNN M. SCHMITZ (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 10 Total Votes 1229 1149 7	Vote % 51.53 48.18 0.29
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate JOHN L. GUDMUNSON (REP) DAWN GRIVETTI (DEM) WRITE-IN (NON)	T 11 Total Votes 1844 925 5	Vote % 66.47 33.35 0.18
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC	Г 7 - 4 YR TERM	l

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC	T 7 - 4 YR TERM	1
Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %

SALLY DeFAUW (DEM) SAM FINCH (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	518 321 1	61.67 38.21 0.12
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate MARLENE D. ALLEN (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	T 12 Total Votes 1673 21 0	Vote % 98.76 1.24 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate JERRY D. AUGSBURGER (DEM) KEITH W. LAMBRECHT (REP) WRITE-IN (NON)	7 - UNEXP. 2 \ Total Votes 525 300 2	(R. Vote % 63.48 36.28 0.24
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC Candidate JEFFERY L. METZGER, SR. (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	T 12 - UNEXP. 2 Total Votes 1652 19 0	
Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Candidate THOMAS E. MUELLER (REP) WRITE-IN (NON) NO CANDIDATE FILED	Total Votes 19680 370 0	Vote % 98.15 1.85 0
Contest: RETAIN DiMARZIO SIXTEENTH JUDI Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	CIAL CIRCUIT Total Votes 17891 3672	Vote % 82.97 17.03
Contest: RETAIN GROMETER SIXTEENTH JU Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	DICIAL CIRCUIT Total Votes 16531 3924	- Vote % 80.82 19.18
Contest: RETAIN HUDSON SIXTEENTH JUDIC Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	IAL CIRCUIT Total Votes 16606 3804	Vote % 81.36 18.64

Contest: PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX Candidate NO (NON) YES (NON)	Total Votes 13906 10661	Vote % 56.6 43.4
Contest: DKB TWP ADVISORY QUESTION Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	Total Votes 5068 3619	Vote % 58.34 41.66
Contest: MALTA TOWNSHIP LIBRARY QUEST Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	ION Total Votes 285 229	Vote % 55.45 44.55
Contest: SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP QUESTION Candidate NO (NON) YES (NON)	Total Votes 1996 1803	Vote % 52.54 47.46
Contest: CITY OF DEKALB QUESTION Candidate NO (NON) YES (NON)	Total Votes 5018 3007	Vote % 62.53 37.47
Contest: BELVIDERE C.U.S.D. 100 QUESTION Candidate YES (NON) NO (NON)	Total Votes 0 0	Vote % 0 0
Contest: CRESTON S.D. 161 QUESTION Candidate NO (NON) YES (NON)	Total Votes 11 8	Vote % 57.89 42.11
Contest: EARLVILLE LIBRARY QUESTION Candidate NO (NON) YES (NON)	Total Votes 10 9	Vote % 52.63 47.37
Contest: SOMONAUK P.L.D. QUESTION Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %

YES (NON)	337	51.69
NO (NON)	315	48.31